Bloomberg

Index Constituent for Bloomberg Electric Vehicles ESG Screened Total Return Index (BBEVEST)

As Of: December 15, 2023
Name Weight (%)
Tesla Inc 4.20
Aptiv PLC 4.14
NIDEC CORP 3.95
Samsung SDI Co Ltd 3.72
Panasonic Holdings Corp 3.49
Rivian Automotive Inc 3.46
Contemporary Amperex Technolog 3.42
Li Auto Inc 3.41
BYD Co Ltd 3.28
Ecopro BM Co Ltd 3.22
Albemarle Corp 2.82
POSCO Future M Co Ltd 2.76
Pilbara Minerals Ltd 2.76
Sociedad Quimica y Minera de C 2.75
NIO Inc 2.59
Magna International Inc 2.54
LG Energy Solution Ltd 2.32
Dr Ing hc F Porsche AG 2.23
XPeng Inc 2.10
Geely Automobile Holdings Ltd 2.10
Umicore SA 2.07
Seres Group Co Ltd 1.97
IGO Ltd 1.72
Lynas Rare Earths Ltd 1.60
Allkem Ltd 1.59
Lucid Group Inc 1.50
L&F Co Ltd 1.35
CMOC Group Ltd 1.28
Eve Energy Co Ltd 1.22
SolarEdge Technologies Inc 1.20
Livent Corp 1.19
Ford Motor Co 1.14
Infineon Technologies AG 1.13
Zhejiang Leapmotor Technology 1.11
Plug Power Inc 1.08
Mercedes-Benz Group AG 1.08
Volkswagen AG 1.03
Mineral Resources Ltd 1.03
MP Materials Corp 1.00

Ganfeng Lithium Group Co Ltd 0.98



Zhejiang Huayou Cobalt Co Ltd
Yadea Group Holdings Ltd
Vitesco Technologies Group AG
Guangzhou Tinci Materials Tech
Shanghai Putailai New Energy T
Volvo Car AB

Gotion High-tech Co Ltd

BAIC BluePark New Energy Techn
Alfen N.V.

SK IE Technology Co Ltd
Guangzhou Automobile Group Co
CNGR Advanced Material Co Ltd
China Baoan Group Co Ltd
Ningbo Shanshan Co Ltd

GEM Co Ltd

Lithium Americas Corp

Xiamen Tungsten Co Ltd
ChargePoint Holdings Inc
Shenzhen Kedali Industry Co Lt
Qingdao TGOOD Electric Co Ltd
Chengxin Lithium Group Co Ltd
Beijing Easpring Material Tech
Shenzhen Senior Technology Mat
Nikola Corp

Hunan Yuneng New Energy Batter
Olectra Greentech Ltd

Youngy Co Ltd

Tianqi Lithium Corp

Guangzhou Great Power Energy &
Fisker Inc

0.79
0.78
0.65
0.65
0.62
0.60
0.55
0.52
0.51
0.48
0.48
0.46
0.46
0.42
0.42
0.41
0.36
0.34
0.33
0.31
0.31
0.28
0.28
0.26
0.25
0.24
0.21
0.20
0.20
0.13



Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the “Indices”) are trademarks
or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index
Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, “Bloomberg”) or Bloomberg's licensors own all
proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or
information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or
values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested
performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent
allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and
vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect,
consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating
thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual
information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering
of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether
or not to “buy”, “sell”, “"hold”, or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or
interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other
information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an
investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person,
entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or
other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers
should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2023 Bloomberg. All rights
reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of
Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the “Services”) are owned and distributed by
Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands,
Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these
products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of
BFLP distributes these products.



	Sheet1

