## Bloomberg

As Of:

## Index Constituent for Bloomberg Electric Vehicles ESG Screened Total Return Index (BBEVEST)

December 15, 2023

Name Weight (%) Tesla Inc 4.20 4.14 **Aptiv PLC** NIDEC CORP 3.95 Samsung SDI Co Ltd 3.72 Panasonic Holdings Corp 3.49 Rivian Automotive Inc 3.46 Contemporary Amperex Technolog 3.42 3.41 Li Auto Inc 3.28 BYD Co Ltd Ecopro BM Co Ltd 3.22 Albemarle Corp 2.82 POSCO Future M Co Ltd 2.76 Pilbara Minerals Ltd 2.76 Sociedad Quimica y Minera de C 2.75 NIO Inc 2.59 Magna International Inc 2.54 LG Energy Solution Ltd 2.32 Dr Ing hc F Porsche AG 2.23 XPeng Inc 2.10 2.10 Geely Automobile Holdings Ltd **Umicore SA** 2.07 Seres Group Co Ltd 1.97 IGO Ltd 1.72 Lynas Rare Earths Ltd 1.60 1.59 Allkem Ltd Lucid Group Inc 1.50 L&F Co Ltd 1.35 CMOC Group Ltd 1.28 Eve Energy Co Ltd 1.22 SolarEdge Technologies Inc 1.20 **Livent Corp** 1.19 Ford Motor Co 1.14 Infineon Technologies AG 1.13 **Zhejiang Leapmotor Technology** 1.11 Plug Power Inc 1.08 Mercedes-Benz Group AG 1.08 1.03 Volkswagen AG Mineral Resources Ltd 1.03 MP Materials Corp 1.00 0.98 Ganfeng Lithium Group Co Ltd

Zhejiang Huayou Cobalt Co Ltd	0.79
Yadea Group Holdings Ltd	0.78
Vitesco Technologies Group AG	0.65
Guangzhou Tinci Materials Tech	0.65
Shanghai Putailai New Energy T	0.62
Volvo Car AB	0.60
Gotion High-tech Co Ltd	0.55
BAIC BluePark New Energy Techn	0.52
Alfen N.V.	0.51
SK IE Technology Co Ltd	0.48
Guangzhou Automobile Group Co	0.48
CNGR Advanced Material Co Ltd	0.46
China Baoan Group Co Ltd	0.46
Ningbo Shanshan Co Ltd	0.42
GEM Co Ltd	0.42
Lithium Americas Corp	0.41
Xiamen Tungsten Co Ltd	0.36
ChargePoint Holdings Inc	0.34
Shenzhen Kedali Industry Co Lt	0.33
Qingdao TGOOD Electric Co Ltd	0.31
Chengxin Lithium Group Co Ltd	0.31
Beijing Easpring Material Tech	0.28
Shenzhen Senior Technology Mat	0.28
Nikola Corp	0.26
Hunan Yuneng New Energy Batter	0.25
Olectra Greentech Ltd	0.24
Youngy Co Ltd	0.21
Tianqi Lithium Corp	0.20
Guangzhou Great Power Energy &	0.20
Fisker Inc	0.13

## Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the "Indices") are trademarks or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, "Bloomberg") or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not quarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy", "sell", "hold", or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2023 Bloomberg. All rights reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the "Services") are owned and distributed by Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands, Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of BFLP distributes these products.